, .  Source of Acquisition
NASA M-rshall Space Flight Center
c
Atmosphere Revitalization Technology Development for
Crewed Space Exploration
Jay L. Perry, Robyn L. Carrasquillo, and Danny W. Harris
NASA Marshall Space Flight Center, Marshall Space Flight Center, Alabama, 35812
As space exploration objectives extend human presence beyond low Earth orbit, the

using robust design principles to optimize the end-to-end process.
References
“‘The Vision for Space Exploration,” NASA, NP-2004-01-334-HQ, February 2004.
’Dimant, B.L. and Humphries, W.R, “Past and Present Environmental Control and Life Support Systems on Manned
Spacecraft,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 901210, 1990.
’Wieland, P.O., “Living Together in Space-The Design and Operation of the Life Support Systems on the International
Space Station,” NASAiTM-206956, Vol. 1 ., January 1998.
4Wieland, P.O.: “Designing for Human Presence in Space-An Introduction to Environmental Control and Life Support
Systems,” NASA RP-1324, 1994.
’Martin, C.E., “Environmental Control and Life Support System Historical Data Summary-Apollo through Space Station
Freedom,” McDonnell Douglas Space Systems Co., MDC 92W5038, December 1992.
6Wieland, P.O., “Designing for Human Presence in Spade: An Introduction to Environmental Control and Life Support
Systems. Appendix I, Update-Historical ECLSS for U.S. and U.S.S.R/Russian Space Habitats,” NASA/TM-2005-214007, July
2005.
7Lange, K.E., Perka, A.T., Dufield, R E ,  and Jeng, F.F., “Rounding the Spacecraft Atmosphere Design Space for Future
Exploration Missions,” NASNCR-2005-2 13689. June 2005.
‘Papale, B. and Dean, W.C., “Development, Testing, and Packaging of a Redundant Regenerable Carbon Dioxide Removal
System,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 2002-01-2530,2002.
Investigation and Testing of Low Temperature Carbon Monoxide Catalysts,” Lockheed Missiles and Space Co., Inc.,
LMSCD556669, January 1977.
‘kissenger, L.D., “Orbiter Ambient Temperature Catalytic Oxidizer Performance Certification,” NASA, CSD-SH-208,
1981.
9“
8
American Institute of Aeronautics and Astronautics
“Perry, J.L., “Elements of Spacecraft Cabin Air Quality Control Design,” NASA/TP-1998-207978, May 1998; pp. 60-61,
”Tatara, J., Perry, J., and Franks, G., “International Space Station System-Level Trace Contaminant Injection Test,’’
Perry, J.L., “The Interaction of Spacecraft Cabin Atmospheric Quality and Water Processing System Performance,” Society
Ray, C.D., Littles, J.W., Blair, J.L., and Jagow, R.B., “Design and Development of a Trace Contaminant Removal Canister
‘!Ray, C.D. and Stanley, J.B., “Spacelab Baseline ECS Trace Contaminant Removal Test Program,” NASA TM 78135,
Knox, J.C., “Znternational Space Station Carbon Dioxide Removal Assembly Testing,” Society of Automotive Engineers,
17Wieland, P.O., “Living Together in Space: The Design and Operation of the Life Support Systems on the International
Perry, J.L., Curtis, R.E., Alexandre, K.L., Ruggiero, L.L., and Shtessel, N., “Performance Testing of a Trace Contaminant
‘9Carrasquillo, R., Cloud, D., and Kundrotas, R., “Status of the Node 3 Regenerative ECLSS Water Recovery and Oxygen
’Qagdigian, R and Cloud, D., “Status of the International Space Station Regenerative ECLSS Water Recovery and Oxygen
”Perry, J.L., “Znternafionul Space Station Bacteria Filter Element Service Life Evaluation,” NASMM-2005-213846, April
22Carrasquillo, RL., Wieland, P.O., and Reuter, J.L., “International Space Station Environmental Control and Life Support
Carrasquillo, R.L., “ZSS ECLSS Technology Evolution for Exploration,” American Institute of Aeronautics and
Perry, J.L., Joshi, J.A., and Kliss, M.H., “A Functional Approach to Advanced Environmental Control and Life Support
145- 149.
NASMM-1999-209010, March 1999.
13
of Automotive Engineers, 2002-01-2300,2002.
for S acelab,” American Society of Mechanical Engineers, ASME 79-ENAs-16, 1979.
September 1977.
14
16
2000-01-2345,2000.
Space Station,” NASAAN-1998-206956Nol. 1, January 1998, pp. 121-139.
Control Subassembly for the International Space Station,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 981621, 1998.
Generation Systems,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 2004-01-2384,2004, pp. 8-10.
Generation Systems,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 2005-01-2779,2005, pp. 5-9.
2005.

Wright, J.D., Bahr, J., Bai, C., Chen, B., Wang, C., Goss, J., and Graf, J., “Development and Testing of a Non-Expendable
37Graf, J., Wright, J., and Bahr, J., “A Regenerable Sorbent Bed for Trace Contaminant Removal,” Society of Automotive
”Perry, J.L., Tomes, K.M., and Tatara, J.D., “Thermal Catalytic Oxidation of Airborne Contaminants by a Reactor Using
27
2s
2003-01-2367,2003.
the Shuttle Orbiter,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 2001-01-2420,2001.
System,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 2002-01-2530,2002.
Combustion, Inc.: North Haven, CT; May 2002.
Microlith Light-Off Preconverters for LEV/ULEV,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 971 023, February 1997.
Metal Monolith Catalyst,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 980672, February 1998.
for Destruction of Airborne Trace Contaminants,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 972432, 1997.
Reactor for Trace Contaminant Control Applications,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 1999-01-21 12, 1999.
Contaminant Control System,” Society of Automotive Engineers, 972433, 1997.
Engineers, 1999-01-2071, 1999.
Ultra-Short Channel Length, Monolithic Catalyst Substrates,” NASA/TM-2005-214061, September 2005, pp. 35-36.
31
32
33
34